

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 14564 of 2025

Applicant :- Babloo

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Virendra Singh Tomar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Sri Virendra Singh Tomar, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rajeev Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA, for the State, are present.

2. At the very outset learned AGA submits that during investigation Investigating Officer procured CCTV Footage of the incident and from the perusal of the same it reflects that applicant was the person, who caused injury to the deceased but details of CCTV Footage has not been annexed along with the instant bail application.

3. He further submits that even along with the instant bail application photo-copy of the post mortem report of the deceased has not been annexed.

4. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit disclosing entire relevant material available on record including the details of the CCTV Footage and the post mortem report of the deceased.

5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

6. List this case after three weeks in the category of daily cause list.

Order Date :- 8.5.2025

SKM